4RU Rack Mountable
Solid State Power Amplifiers
FEATURES
x� Extremely High Power
Density:
S Band to 600W ;
C Band to 600W;
X Band to 500W ;

4RU Rack Mountable
Solid State Power Amplifiers
Part Number Configuration
HPA 2 R X
Block Up Converter
B = BUC (Custom)
M = Internal Reference ZBUC
P = External Reference ZBUC
X = N/A
Frequency Sub Band
S-Band
A - 2.02 to 2.12 GHz
B - 2.20 to 2.30 GHz
C-Band
A1 – 5.850 to 6.425 GHz
B1 – 5.850 to 6.725 GHz
C – 5.750 to 6.670 GHz
E1 – 6.425 to 6.725 GHz (Palapa)
F1 – 6.725 to 7.025 GHz (Insat)
G1 – 5.750 to 6.475 GHz
V1, 2 – 5.850 to 6.725 GHz
X-Band
A1 - 7.90 to 8.40 GHz
B - 7.50 to 8.50 GHz
C - 9.50 to 10.50 GHz
D - 7.70 to 8.40 GHz
Ku-Band
A1 – 14.00 to 14.50 GHz
B1 – 13.75 to 14.50 GHz
1 Available with optional BUC
2 With VSWR of 1.3:1
Power Level (in Watts)
S-Band
050, 100, 200, 300, 400, 500
or 600
C-Band
050, 075, 100, 140, 200, 250,
300, 400, 500 or 600
X-Band
060, 075, 100, 140, 200, 250,
350 or 500
Ku-Band
025, 035, 040, 050, 070, 100,
125, 200 or 250
Package
R = Rack Mount (Standalone)
Configuration Modifier
XXX = Standard
CXX1 = Input Sample & 110/220 VAC
Operation
KXX1 = 110/220 VAC Operation
SXX = Input Sample
XVX = Reflected Power Monitor
XXD = 48V Input
XXE = Rear Panel Exhaust Adapters
XXH2 = 48V Input & Receive Band Reject
Filter
XXJ = 48V Input & Rear Panel Exhaust
Adapters
XXK2 = Rear Panel Exhaust Adapters &
Receive Band Reject Filter
XXL = External 1RU N+1 Power Supply &
Rear Panel Exhaust Adapters
XXM2 = External 1RU N+1 Power Supply &
Receive Band Reject Filter
XXP = External 1RU N+1 Power Supply
XXR2 = Receive Band Reject Filter
1 100-125W Ku- & 200-300W C-Band only; Consult
factory for S- & X-Bands.
2 S-Band only
System Configuration
X = Standalone
See the following datasheets for system options: